
2023 Mercy College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-31   Conf: 10-10   Home: 9-5   Away: 5-15   Neutral: 1-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (286)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Seppala (1), Sisco (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Crawford (7), Johnston (1), VanLuvanee (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Benson 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (122-149), Crawford (33-42), Benson (21-27), Johnston (20-23), Oquendo (18-23), Provencio (14-16), Secoda (8-9), VanLuvanee (7-
8), Evans (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
41 Crawford, Cayla .434 42-42 122 31 53 8 1 5 22 78 .639 14 1 14 0 .493 1 2 15-16 137 42 13 .932
9 Sisco, Shannon .373 46-46 161 39 60 12 3 0 8 78 .484 3 1 17 0 .388 0 1 20-22 65 2 5 .931
24 Seppala, Victoria .328 45-41 128 28 42 5 4 2 15 61 .477 9 3 17 0 .383 1 7 8-11 64 45 9 .924
8 Franck, Samantha .289 42-41 121 16 35 8 0 6 27 61 .504 9 4 28 0 .356 1 0 2-2 224 8 1 .996
12 Johnston, Sydney .288 40-40 125 14 36 11 1 2 31 55 .440 6 3 16 0 .336 0 1 3-4 65 51 7 .943
13 Smart, Nicole .258 40-39 124 10 32 5 0 0 18 37 .298 4 1 12 1 .285 1 2 0-0 47 45 3 .968
26 Puglia, Hailey .238 46-46 126 12 30 3 0 0 2 33 .262 9 0 29 0 .289 0 1 4-6 80 2 3 .965
1 Harris, Mia .172 40-39 93 7 16 1 0 0 4 17 .183 9 0 24 0 .245 0 6 5-5 60 2 6 .912
2 Stark, Elizabeth .170 36-31 88 9 15 2 0 2 8 23 .261 4 1 23 0 .213 1 1 1-1 23 33 1 .982
21 Karavias, Alexandra .128 22-19 47 3 6 2 0 1 7 11 .234 6 0 26 0 .226 0 3 0-0 45 1 0 1.000
3 Lula, Maddie .082 27-18 49 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .082 6 0 16 0 .182 0 1 0-1 20 29 7 .875
99 VanLuvanee, Daedra .040 18-8 25 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .040 3 0 13 0 .143 0 0 0-1 24 7 2 .939
6 Benson, Alexi .000 24-23 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 12 33 4 .918
11 Mesadieu, Bianca .000 7-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
0 Secoda, Mackayla .000 20-6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 6 9 1 .938
14 Evans, Jessica .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
22 Quigley, Abigail .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .269 46-46 1225 172 330 57 9 18 144 459 .375 83 14 247 1 .322 5 27 59-70 881 333 68 .947
Opponents .330 46-46 1250 259 412 72 15 23 229 583 .466 108 35 169 8 .393 18 24 61-75 911 363 66 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Benson, Alexi 3.73 6-13 23 22 16 1-0 0 135.0 181 90 72 27 99 29 7 9 .317 15 11 0 6 12
16 Provencio, Marina 5.22 6-2 22 3 1 0-0 1 52.1 69 47 39 27 30 14 4 4 .321 7 11 0 4 3
23 Oquendo, Angelina 5.82 1-11 22 16 2 0-0 1 71.0 104 82 59 35 22 20 2 5 .339 15 5 0 5 5
0 Secoda, Mackayla 6.74 2-5 15 5 1 0-0 0 35.1 58 40 34 19 18 9 2 5 .369 0 8 0 3 4
Totals 4.86 15-31 82 46 20 1 2 293.2 412 259 204 108 169 72 15 23 .330 37 35 0 18 24
Opponents 2.93 31-15 74 46 26 7 1 303.2 330 172 127 83 247 57 9 18 .269 23 14 0 5 27



2023 Mercy College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Karavias, Alexandra 46 45 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Franck, Samantha 233 224 8 1 .996 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Stark, Elizabeth 57 23 33 1 .982 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smart, Nicole 95 47 45 3 .968 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Puglia, Hailey 85 80 2 3 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnston, Sydney 123 65 51 7 .943 2 20 3 .870 1 0
99 VanLuvanee, Daedra 33 24 7 2 .939 0 7 1 .875 1 0
0 Secoda, Mackayla 16 6 9 1 .938 0 8 1 .889 0 0
41 Crawford, Cayla 192 137 42 13 .932 1 33 9 .786 7 0
9 Sisco, Shannon 72 65 2 5 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Seppala, Victoria 118 64 45 9 .924 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Benson, Alexi 49 12 33 4 .918 1 21 6 .778 0 0
1 Harris, Mia 68 60 2 6 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Oquendo, Angelina 29 5 21 3 .897 1 18 5 .783 0 0
3 Lula, Maddie 56 20 29 7 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Provencio, Marina 9 4 3 2 .778 0 14 2 .875 0 0
14 Evans, Jessica 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Mesadieu, Bianca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Quigley, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1282 881 333 68 .947 34 122 27 .819 9 0
Opponents 1340 911 363 66 .951 11 118 21 .849 8 1


